

## **Emergency Protocol** -

- In case of any on board emergencies, CALL 911 IMMEDIATELY. 911 should be contracted prior to taking any other actions set forth herein.
- If boat is operational, immediately head to the Boat Launch Park area on Lake Windward Dr, (2225 Lake Windward Dr.) All emergency support will automatically default to this address.
- **ALTERNATIVE PLAN** hail a property owner to get quicker assistance. **Must call 911 to update on exact location**.
- If boat is not operational, call 911 and advise on approximate location on lake based on Lake Map above. While awaiting assistance attempt to flag down another boater who could help you transport passenger to a lake front home or Boat Launch area. If successful, call 911 to update your location.

## Lake Windward is a private lake for residents only. Lake Windward use is at your own risk.

For other lake related concerns or questions, go online to community website <u>www.windwardcommunity.org</u>.